1/220483/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 14th July, 2023

<u>eCF No.46522/56</u>: In the interest of the public service, Sri P.J.Vijaykar, IFS, Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Planning & Development), hereby posted as Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Administration & Vigilance) & Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (T), Lower Assam Zone, with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order, vice Dr. Vinay Gupta, APCCF, transferred.

<u>eCF No.46522/56-A</u>: In the interest of the public service, Shri Anurag Singh, IFS, Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (T), Lower Assam Zone, hereby posted as Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Planning & Development), with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order, vice Sri P.J.Vijaykar, APCCF, transferred.

<u>eCF No.46522/56-B</u>: In the interest of the public service Shri Vipin Kumar Bansal, IFS, Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Legal & Climate Change), is hereby transferred and posted as Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Legal & Wetlands), with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order.

<u>eCF No.46522/56-C</u>: In the interest of the public service Dr. Satyendra Singh, IFS, Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & Chief Executive Officer (CAMPA), will hold additional charge of Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Climate Change) with immediate effect and until further orders.

<u>eCF No.46522/56-D</u>: In the interest of the public service Dr. Vinay Gupta, IFS, Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Administration & Vigilance), is hereby transferred and posted as Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest and Head of Department, Karbi Anglong, Assam, against existing vacancy with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order.

(M. Hassan, ACS)

Secretary to the Government of Assam Environment and Forest Department.

Memo eCF No.46522/56-E Copy forwarded to :- Dated Dispur, the 14th July, 2023

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Assam, Panjabari, Ghy-37.
- 3. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Wildlife) & CWLW, Assam, Assam, Panjabari, Ghy-37.
- 4. The Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu
- 5. The Secretary, Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar
- 6. The Secretary, Dima Hasao Autonomous Council, Diphu,
- 7. The PPS to Chief Minister, Chief Minister's Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati 6
- 8. The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Environment & Forests, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 9. The P.S. to Addl Chief Secretary, Environment & Forests Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 10. The P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Environment & Forests Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 11. The Officer concerned.....
- 12. The Director, Govt. Press, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati-21 for favour of publication of the above notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazette.

By order etc.,

E-signed
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Environment and Forest Department.